Percent of Medicare Eligible in North Carolina enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan
December 2011

Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Alamance NC Metro 26,857 39.7% 39.4% 1.7% 25.6% 12.1%
Alexander NC  Metro 6,909 14.2% 14.2% 2.4% 2.1% 9.7%
Alleghany NC Non-micro 2,822 19.3% 19.3% 0.0% 10.2% 9.1%
Anson NC  Metro 4,836 3.2% 3.2% 2.8% 0.0% 0.4%
Ashe NC  Non-micro 6,361 13.1% 13.1% 0.0% 3.1% 10.0%
Avery NC  Non-micro 3,531 11.2% 11.2% 7.3% 1.4% 2.5%
Beaufort NC  Micro 11,453 5.1% 5.1% 1.8% 2.1% 1.1%
Bertie NC Non-micro 4,862 1.1% 1.1% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3%
Bladen NC Non-micro 6,923 7.0% 7.0% 4.7% 0.5% 1.8%
Brunswick NC Metro 28,106 10.0% 9.9% 0.0% 1.5% 8.4%
Buncombe NC Metro 47,022 15.9% 15.9% 14.2% 0.6% 1.1%
Burke NC Metro 17,771 15.6% 15.6% 15.0% 0.0% 0.7%
Cabarrus NC  Metro 25,214 16.0% 16.0% 0.6% 5.6% 9.8%
Caldwell NC  Metro 16,170 22.7% 22.7% 5.3% 1.9% 15.6%
Camden NC  Micro 1,705 3.9% 3.9% 2.9% 0.0% 1.0%
Carteret NC  Micro 14,775 4.4% 4.4% 0.0% 1.6% 2.8%
Caswell NC Non-micro 4,978 28.6% 28.6% 4.6% 18.2% 5.7%
Catawba NC  Metro 29,357 16.4% 16.4% 7.1% 5.5% 3.8%
Chatham NC  Metro 12,933 24.3% 24.3% 1.8% 13.1% 9.4%
Cherokee NC Non-micro 7,529 17.1% 17.1% 15.5% 0.0% 1.5%
Chowan NC Non-micro 3,555 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Clay NC Non-micro 2,966 11.4% 11.4% 6.4% 0.0% 5.0%
Cleveland NC  Micro 20,474 8.6% 8.6% 4.1% 0.8% 3.6%
Columbus NC Non-micro 12,157 4.5% 4.5% 2.9% 0.3% 1.4%
Craven NC  Micro 19,189 2.5% 2.5% 1.1% 0.1% 1.3%
Cumberland NC  Metro 40,917 13.9% 13.8% 0.9% 10.6% 2.3%
Currituck NC  Metro 3,616 4.9% 4.9% 2.8% 0.0% 2.1%
Dare NC  Micro 6,191 2.8% 2.8% 0.4% 0.0% 2.4%
Davidson NC  Micro 29,439 42.8% 42.7% 3.1% 35.3% 4.4%
Davie NC  Metro 8,155 39.3% 39.3% 3.2% 32.8% 3.4%
Duplin NC Non-micro 9,200 4.6% 4.6% 3.5% 0.3% 0.8%

Page 1 of 4



Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Graham
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore
Nash

New Hanover

Northampton

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro

Micro

32,931
10,530
56,851
9,164
36,560
2,167
1,951
9,563
3,011
74,824
12,835
15,561
15,010
26,974
4,668
4,964
959
25,724
6,810
23,627
2,098
9,948
12,624
12,558
9,444
4,722
5,189
9,753
101,470
3,928
4,758
21,906
17,364
33,859

5,190

14.2%
5.9%
45.3%
18.4%
18.3%
8.3%
14.0%
12.3%
2.9%
36.4%
7.5%
8.2%
16.2%
16.5%
1.8%
15.7%
0.0%
17.8%
11.2%
9.3%
6.1%
8.4%
2.6%
9.3%
8.7%
15.0%
2.0%
19.2%
17.2%
16.3%
13.5%
12.4%
5.7%
5.9%

7.0%

14.2%
5.9%
45.3%
18.4%
18.3%
8.3%
14.0%
12.3%
2.9%
36.4%
7.5%
8.2%
16.2%
16.5%
1.8%
15.7%
0.0%
17.7%
11.2%
9.3%
6.1%
8.4%
2.6%
9.3%
8.7%
15.0%
2.0%
19.2%
17.2%
16.3%
13.5%
12.4%
5.7%
5.7%

7.0%

2.5%
0.0%
1.5%
10.8%
5.0%
6.5%
14.0%
9.6%
0.0%
0.6%
0.1%
5.1%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
10.3%
0.0%
0.6%
9.7%
0.0%
4.9%
0.0%
1.1%
6.5%
7.1%
14.8%
0.0%
17.3%
2.5%
15.6%
10.3%
9.5%
0.1%
0.0%

0.0%

5.7%
3.3%
39.6%
1.8%
10.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
2.4%
30.4%
1.0%
1.3%
6.4%
7.6%
0.5%
1.5%
0.0%
10.6%
0.0%
1.8%
0.6%
2.8%
0.9%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
12.3%
0.0%
0.4%
0.4%
1.2%
0.5%

1.0%

6.1%
2.6%
4.3%
5.9%
3.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.4%
0.4%
5.4%
6.3%
1.7%
9.8%
2.2%
1.3%
3.9%
0.0%
6.6%
1.5%
7.5%
0.7%
5.6%
0.5%
1.3%
1.7%
0.3%
1.6%
1.9%
2.5%
0.7%
2.7%
2.6%
4.4%
5.2%

6.0%

Page 2 of 4



Onslow NC Metro 17,545 4.5% 4.5% 0.0% 1.4% 3.2%
Orange NC  Metro 16,189 16.7% 16.7% 2.0% 8.6% 6.1%
Pamlico NC  Micro 3,322 1.8% 1.8% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5%
Pasquotank NC Micro 6,822 6.1% 6.1% 4.7% 0.0% 1.3%
Pender NC Metro 9,702 8.7% 8.7% 5.9% 0.8% 2.0%
Perquimans NC Micro 3,310 5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 0.4% 5.4%
Person NC Metro 7,646 23.0% 23.0% 0.0% 14.6% 8.4%
Pitt NC  Metro 22,259 3.7% 3.7% 0.0% 2.7% 1.0%
Polk NC  Non-micro 5,286 11.5% 11.5% 8.9% 0.4% 2.3%
Randolph NC  Metro 25,243 39.1% 39.1% 0.6% 34.6% 3.8%
Richmond NC  Micro 10,182 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.4% 2.1%
Robeson NC  Micro 21,150 6.8% 6.8% 5.5% 0.4% 1.0%
Rockingham NC Metro 20,040 37.8% 37.8% 0.7% 31.6% 5.5%
Rowan NC Micro 26,024 23.3% 23.2% 3.5% 18.0% 1.8%
Rutherford NC  Micro 14,650 13.2% 13.2% 10.0% 0.0% 3.2%
Sampson NC Non-micro 11,625 7.3% 7.3% 3.2% 1.9% 2.3%
Scotland NC Micro 7,445 8.4% 8.4% 7.2% 0.2% 1.0%
Stanly NC  Micro 11,743 6.2% 6.2% 0.2% 1.8% 4.1%
Stokes NC  Metro 8,587 52.2% 52.2% 0.0% 47.1% 5.1%
Surry NC  Micro 15,428 38.2% 38.1% 0.0% 34.5% 3.6%
Swain NC  Non-micro 3,281 6.8% 6.8% 6.1% 0.0% 0.7%
Transylvania NC Micro 8,697 14.6% 14.6% 12.6% 0.0% 2.1%
Tyrrell NC Non-micro 750 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Union NC  Metro 23,800 8.1% 8.1% 4.8% 1.5% 1.9%
Vance NC  Micro 9,112 21.2% 21.2% 20.0% 0.0% 1.2%
Wake NC  Metro 97,913 17.4% 17.3% 1.5% 8.3% 7.5%
Warren NC Non-micro 4,103 19.2% 19.2% 18.0% 0.5% 0.7%
Washington NC Non-micro 2,995 3.0% 3.0% 2.2% 0.4% 0.5%
Watauga NC  Micro 7,362 9.3% 9.3% 6.3% 0.7% 2.3%
Wayne NC  Metro 20,566 5.5% 5.5% 0.0% 3.0% 2.5%
Wilkes NC  Micro 15,486 28.3% 28.2% 0.0% 23.9% 4.3%
Wilson NC Micro 16,095 4.5% 4.5% 3.6% 0.1% 0.7%
Yadkin NC  Metro 7,624 45.3% 45.3% 0.0% 41.7% 3.6%
Yancey NC Non-micro 4,721 15.7% 15.7% 14.3% 0.0% 1.4%
Total* 1,552,171 17.5% 17.5% 3.5% 9.9% 4.1%

Page 3 of 4



*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 4 of 4



