County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Alamance	NC	Metro	26,857	39.7%	39.4%	1.7%	25.6%	12.1%
Alexander	NC	Metro	6,909	14.2%	14.2%	2.4%	2.1%	9.7%
Alleghany	NC	Non-micro	2,822	19.3%	19.3%	0.0%	10.2%	9.1%
Anson	NC	Metro	4,836	3.2%	3.2%	2.8%	0.0%	0.4%
Ashe	NC	Non-micro	6,361	13.1%	13.1%	0.0%	3.1%	10.0%
Avery	NC	Non-micro	3,531	11.2%	11.2%	7.3%	1.4%	2.5%
Beaufort	NC	Micro	11,453	5.1%	5.1%	1.8%	2.1%	1.1%
Bertie	NC	Non-micro	4,862	1.1%	1.1%	0.6%	0.2%	0.3%
Bladen	NC	Non-micro	6,923	7.0%	7.0%	4.7%	0.5%	1.8%
Brunswick	NC	Metro	28,106	10.0%	9.9%	0.0%	1.5%	8.4%
Buncombe	NC	Metro	47,022	15.9%	15.9%	14.2%	0.6%	1.1%
Burke	NC	Metro	17,771	15.6%	15.6%	15.0%	0.0%	0.7%
Cabarrus	NC	Metro	25,214	16.0%	16.0%	0.6%	5.6%	9.8%
Caldwell	NC	Metro	16,170	22.7%	22.7%	5.3%	1.9%	15.6%
Camden	NC	Micro	1,705	3.9%	3.9%	2.9%	0.0%	1.0%
Carteret	NC	Micro	14,775	4.4%	4.4%	0.0%	1.6%	2.8%
Caswell	NC	Non-micro	4,978	28.6%	28.6%	4.6%	18.2%	5.7%
Catawba	NC	Metro	29,357	16.4%	16.4%	7.1%	5.5%	3.8%
Chatham	NC	Metro	12,933	24.3%	24.3%	1.8%	13.1%	9.4%
Cherokee	NC	Non-micro	7,529	17.1%	17.1%	15.5%	0.0%	1.5%
Chowan	NC	Non-micro	3,555	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Clay	NC	Non-micro	2,966	11.4%	11.4%	6.4%	0.0%	5.0%
Cleveland	NC	Micro	20,474	8.6%	8.6%	4.1%	0.8%	3.6%
Columbus	NC	Non-micro	12,157	4.5%	4.5%	2.9%	0.3%	1.4%
Craven	NC	Micro	19,189	2.5%	2.5%	1.1%	0.1%	1.3%
Cumberland	NC	Metro	40,917	13.9%	13.8%	0.9%	10.6%	2.3%
Currituck	NC	Metro	3,616	4.9%	4.9%	2.8%	0.0%	2.1%
Dare	NC	Micro	6,191	2.8%	2.8%	0.4%	0.0%	2.4%
Davidson	NC	Micro	29,439	42.8%	42.7%	3.1%	35.3%	4.4%
Davie	NC	Metro	8,155	39.3%	39.3%	3.2%	32.8%	3.4%
Duplin	NC	Non-micro	9,200	4.6%	4.6%	3.5%	0.3%	0.8%

Durham	NC	Metro	32,931	14.2%	14.2%	2.5%	5.7%	6.1%
Edgecombe	NC	Metro	10,530	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	3.3%	2.6%
Forsyth	NC	Metro	56,851	45.3%	45.3%	1.5%	39.6%	4.3%
Franklin	NC	Metro	9,164	18.4%	18.4%	10.8%	1.8%	5.9%
Gaston	NC	Metro	36,560	18.3%	18.3%	5.0%	10.2%	3.0%
Gates	NC	Non-micro	2,167	8.3%	8.3%	6.5%	0.0%	1.8%
Graham	NC	Non-micro	1,951	14.0%	14.0%	14.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Granville	NC	Non-micro	9,563	12.3%	12.3%	9.6%	1.4%	1.4%
Greene	NC	Metro	3,011	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	2.4%	0.4%
Guilford	NC	Metro	74,824	36.4%	36.4%	0.6%	30.4%	5.4%
Halifax	NC	Micro	12,835	7.5%	7.5%	0.1%	1.0%	6.3%
Harnett	NC	Micro	15,561	8.2%	8.2%	5.1%	1.3%	1.7%
Haywood	NC	Metro	15,010	16.2%	16.2%	0.0%	6.4%	9.8%
Henderson	NC	Metro	26,974	16.5%	16.5%	6.7%	7.6%	2.2%
Hertford	NC	Non-micro	4,668	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.5%	1.3%
Hoke	NC	Metro	4,964	15.7%	15.7%	10.3%	1.5%	3.9%
Hyde	NC	Non-micro	959	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Iredell	NC	Micro	25,724	17.8%	17.7%	0.6%	10.6%	6.6%
Jackson	NC	Non-micro	6,810	11.2%	11.2%	9.7%	0.0%	1.5%
Johnston	NC	Metro	23,627	9.3%	9.3%	0.0%	1.8%	7.5%
Jones	NC	Micro	2,098	6.1%	6.1%	4.9%	0.6%	0.7%
Lee	NC	Micro	9,948	8.4%	8.4%	0.0%	2.8%	5.6%
Lenoir	NC	Micro	12,624	2.6%	2.6%	1.1%	0.9%	0.5%
Lincoln	NC	Micro	12,558	9.3%	9.3%	6.5%	1.5%	1.3%
Macon	NC	Non-micro	9,444	8.7%	8.7%	7.1%	0.0%	1.7%
Madison	NC	Metro	4,722	15.0%	15.0%	14.8%	0.0%	0.3%
Martin	NC	Non-micro	5,189	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.4%	1.6%
McDowell	NC	Non-micro	9,753	19.2%	19.2%	17.3%	0.0%	1.9%
Mecklenburg	NC	Metro	101,470	17.2%	17.2%	2.5%	12.3%	2.5%
Mitchell	NC	Non-micro	3,928	16.3%	16.3%	15.6%	0.0%	0.7%
Montgomery	NC	Non-micro	4,758	13.5%	13.5%	10.3%	0.4%	2.7%
Moore	NC	Micro	21,906	12.4%	12.4%	9.5%	0.4%	2.6%
Nash	NC	Metro	17,364	5.7%	5.7%	0.1%	1.2%	4.4%
New Hanover	NC	Metro	33,859	5.9%	5.7%	0.0%	0.5%	5.2%
Northampton	NC	Micro	5,190	7.0%	7.0%	0.0%	1.0%	6.0%

Onslow	NC	Metro	17,545	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	1.4%	3.2%
Orange	NC	Metro	16,189	16.7%	16.7%	2.0%	8.6%	6.1%
Pamlico	NC	Micro	3,322	1.8%	1.8%	1.3%	0.0%	0.5%
Pasquotank	NC	Micro	6,822	6.1%	6.1%	4.7%	0.0%	1.3%
Pender	NC	Metro	9,702	8.7%	8.7%	5.9%	0.8%	2.0%
Perquimans	NC	Micro	3,310	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	0.4%	5.4%
Person	NC	Metro	7,646	23.0%	23.0%	0.0%	14.6%	8.4%
Pitt	NC	Metro	22,259	3.7%	3.7%	0.0%	2.7%	1.0%
Polk	NC	Non-micro	5,286	11.5%	11.5%	8.9%	0.4%	2.3%
Randolph	NC	Metro	25,243	39.1%	39.1%	0.6%	34.6%	3.8%
Richmond	NC	Micro	10,182	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.4%	2.1%
Robeson	NC	Micro	21,150	6.8%	6.8%	5.5%	0.4%	1.0%
Rockingham	NC	Metro	20,040	37.8%	37.8%	0.7%	31.6%	5.5%
Rowan	NC	Micro	26,024	23.3%	23.2%	3.5%	18.0%	1.8%
Rutherford	NC	Micro	14,650	13.2%	13.2%	10.0%	0.0%	3.2%
Sampson	NC	Non-micro	11,625	7.3%	7.3%	3.2%	1.9%	2.3%
Scotland	NC	Micro	7,445	8.4%	8.4%	7.2%	0.2%	1.0%
Stanly	NC	Micro	11,743	6.2%	6.2%	0.2%	1.8%	4.1%
Stokes	NC	Metro	8,587	52.2%	52.2%	0.0%	47.1%	5.1%
Surry	NC	Micro	15,428	38.2%	38.1%	0.0%	34.5%	3.6%
Swain	NC	Non-micro	3,281	6.8%	6.8%	6.1%	0.0%	0.7%
Transylvania	NC	Micro	8,697	14.6%	14.6%	12.6%	0.0%	2.1%
Tyrrell	NC	Non-micro	750	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Union	NC	Metro	23,800	8.1%	8.1%	4.8%	1.5%	1.9%
Vance	NC	Micro	9,112	21.2%	21.2%	20.0%	0.0%	1.2%
Wake	NC	Metro	97,913	17.4%	17.3%	1.5%	8.3%	7.5%
Warren	NC	Non-micro	4,103	19.2%	19.2%	18.0%	0.5%	0.7%
Washington	NC	Non-micro	2,995	3.0%	3.0%	2.2%	0.4%	0.5%
Watauga	NC	Micro	7,362	9.3%	9.3%	6.3%	0.7%	2.3%
Wayne	NC	Metro	20,566	5.5%	5.5%	0.0%	3.0%	2.5%
Wilkes	NC	Micro	15,486	28.3%	28.2%	0.0%	23.9%	4.3%
Wilson	NC	Micro	16,095	4.5%	4.5%	3.6%	0.1%	0.7%
Yadkin	NC	Metro	7,624	45.3%	45.3%	0.0%	41.7%	3.6%
Yancey	NC	Non-micro	4,721	15.7%	15.7%	14.3%	0.0%	1.4%
Total*			1,552,171	17.5%	17.5%	3.5%	9.9%	4.1%

\*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/